ST. HELENA PARISH

PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Number of Yield per Total Units of Gross Farm
Crop Producers Acres Acre Production Measure Value
FORESTRY
Pulpwood
Pine 58,328 cords
Hardwood 16,301 cords

Pulpwood (Total) 74,629

Chip & Saw (Total) 82,827 cords

Saw Timber

Pine 4,408,939 board feet
Hardwood 2,786,241 board feet
Saw Timber (Total) 7,195,180
Total Pulpwood, Chip & Saw, $17,545917
Saw Timber FOB Mill

Total Forestry Stumpage $9,108,273

(Total)

Christmas Trees (Total) * 400 trees $16,000
Forestry (Total) $17,561,917
FRUITS

Blackberries (Total) * 1.0 800.00 800 pints $1,400

Blueberries (Total) * 2.0 700.00 1,400 Ibs. $2,240

Peaches (Total) * 2.0 90.00 180 bu. $7,200
Fruits (Total) 5.0 $10,840
GREENHOUSE VEGETABLES

Tomatoes (Total) * 42,000.0 6.50 Yield/ sq. ft. 273,000 1bs. $341,250
Greenhouse Vegetables (Total) 42,000.0 $341,250
HAY FOR SALE

Grass (Total) 25 425.0 3.20 1,360 tons $81,600
Hay for Sale (Total) 425.0 $81,600
Home Gardens (Total) 460 $119,600
NURSERY CROPS

Floraculture & Bedding * acre $50,000

Plants (Total)
Woody Ornamentals (Total) * acre $60,000
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ST. HELENA PARISH

PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Number of Yield per Total Units of Gross Farm
Crop Producers Acres Acre Production Measure Value
NURSERY CROPS
Foliage Plants (Total) * acre $30,000
Nursery Crops (Total) $140,000
VEGETABLES
Collards
Fresh * 2.0 300.00 600 doz. bunches $4,200
Collards (Total) 2.0 $4,200
Garlic (Total) * 3.0 3,000.00 9,000 Ibs. $45,000
Mustard (Fresh) (Total) * 3.0 300.00 900 doz. bunches $6,300
Green Onions (Total) * 1.0 1,600.00 1,600 1bs. $4,800
Snap Beans (Fresh) (Total) * 9.0 600.00 5,400 bu. (30 1bs.) $162,000
Southern Peas (Fresh) (Total) * 12.0 430.00 5,160 bu. (24 1bs.) $129,000
Sweet Corn (Fresh) (Total) * 9.0 doz. ears
Tomatoes (Field) (Total) * 8.5 625.00 5,312 lugs (20 Ibs.) $106,240
Watermelon (Total) * 12.0 225.00 2,700 cwt. $21,600
Vegetables (Total) 59.5 $479,140
TOTAL ALL PLANT ENTERPRISES $18,734,347
FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Fisheries Producers Production Production Measure Value
Fur Animals (Total) 63 pelts $611
HUNTING LEASES
All Other Game (Total) 600 190,000 No. Acres acre $1,330,000
Hunting Leases (Total) $1,330,000
TOTAL ALL FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES $1,330,611
ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Animal Producers Production Production Measure Value

CATTLE & CALVES
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CATTLE & CALVES
Steer Calves
300-400 Ibs.
400-500 Ibs.
500-600 lbs.
600-700 lbs.
Steer Calves (Total)
Heifer Calves
300-400 lbs.
400-500 lIbs.
500-600 lbs.
600-700 lbs.
Heifer Calves (Total)
Yearling Cattle
600-700 lbs.
700-800 lbs.
Yearling Cattle (Total)
Cow-Calf Pairs (Total)
Cull Cows (Total)
Cull Bulls (Total)
Cattle & Calves (Total)
DAIRY
Dairy Cows
Milk
Bred Heifers
Adult Cows
Cull Cows
Bull Calves
Breeding Age Bulls
Dairy Cows (Total)
Dairy (Total)
HORSES
Brood Mares
Show Horses
Recreation Horses
Brood Mares (Total)
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155

28

320

575
475
110
110

425
200
170

50

70
80

250
950
75
3,200 No. Cows

3,430 No. Adult Cows 50,859,768
113

196

975

1,578

19

101 No. Brood Mares 90
440 No. Brood Mares 375

head
head
head
head

head
head
head
head

head
head

pair
head
head

pounds
head
head
head
head
head

head
head

$306,524
$287,430
$72,279
$81,052
$747,285

$198,804
$109,413
$105,337

$34,886
$448,440

$432

$534

$966
$244,783
$376,537
$69,604
$1,887,615

$8,178,251
$203,400
$294,000
$585,000
$78,900
$22,800
$9,362,351
$9,362,351

$360,000
$562,500
$922,500
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ST. HELENA PARISH

ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm

Animal Producers Production Production Measure Value
HORSES

Stud Fees

Show Horses 12 No. Stallions 70 mares bred $105,000
Recreation Horses 25 No. Stallions 90 mares bred $45,000

Stud Fees (Total) $150,000

Show Horses (Total) 6 95 head $475,000

Recreation Horses (Total) 380 915 head $1,372,500
Horses (Total) $2,920,000
POULTRY

Edible Eggs (Total) * 820,900 No. Hens 9,200,300 doz. eggs sold $5,980,195

Cull Hens (Total) 820,900 lbs. $123,135
Poultry (Total) $6,103,330
Quail (Total) * 1,000 No. Breed 17,000 each $34,000

Stock

GOATS

Show Goats (Total) 40 head $9,000

Slaughter Goats (Total) 60 head $6,510

Stocker Goats (Total) 60 head $5,190

Cull Goats (Total) 30 head $1,800
Goats (Total) 12 140 No. Does $22,500
SWINE

Show Pigs (Total) 15 head $4,275

Feeder Pigs (Total) 110 head $3,432

Slaughter Hogs (Total) 32 head $4,181

Culls (Total) 10 head $1,680
Swine (Total) * 30 No. Sows $13,568
TOTAL ALL ANIMAL ENTERPRISES $20,343,363
ST. HELENA PARISH $40,408,322
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