	Number of		Yield per		Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Crop	Producers	Acres	Acre		Production	Measure	Value
FORESTRY							
Pulpwood							
Pine					58,328	cords	
Hardwood					16,301	cords	
Pulpwood (Total)					74,629		
Chip & Saw (Total)					82,827	cords	
Saw Timber							
Pine					4,408,939	board feet	
Hardwood					2,786,241	board feet	
Saw Timber (Total)					7,195,180		
Total Pulpwood, Chip & Saw,							\$17,545,917
Saw Timber FOB Mill							¢0.100.272
Total Forestry Stumpage							\$9,108,273
(Total)	*				400	4	¢17,000
Christmas Trees (Total)	*				400	trees	\$16,000
Forestry (Total)							\$17,561,917
FRUITS	*	1.0	000.00		900	•	¢1 400
Blackberries (Total)	*	1.0	800.00			pints	\$1,400
Blueberries (Total)	*	2.0	700.00		1,400		\$2,240
Peaches (Total)	*	2.0	90.00		180	bu.	\$7,200
Fruits (Total)		5.0					\$10,840
GREENHOUSE VEGETABLES	*	42 000 0	(50	X7: 11 / G	272 000	11	¢2.41.250
Tomatoes (Total)	*	42,000.0	6.50	Yield / sq. ft.	273,000	lbs.	\$341,250
Greenhouse Vegetables (Total)		42,000.0					\$341,250
HAY FOR SALE	25	125.0	2.20		1.260	4	¢01.600
Grass (Total)	25	425.0	3.20		1,360	tons	\$81,600
Hay for Sale (Total)	460	425.0					\$81,600
Home Gardens (Total)	460						\$119,600
NURSERY CROPS	*						Φ50.000
Floraculture & Bedding	*					acre	\$50,000
Plants (Total)	*						0.00.000
Woody Ornamentals (Total)	7					acre	\$60,000

ST. HELENA PARISH

ST.	HEL	ENA	PAI	RISH
-----	-----	-----	-----	------

PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

	Number of		Yield per	Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Crop	Producers	Acres	Acre	Production	Measure	Value
NURSERY CROPS						
Foliage Plants (Total)	*				acre	\$30,000
Nursery Crops (Total)						\$140,000
VEGETABLES						
Collards						
Fresh	*	2.0	300.00	600	doz. bunches	\$4,200
Collards (Total)		2.0				\$4,200
Garlic (Total)	*	3.0	3,000.00	9,000	lbs.	\$45,000
Mustard (Fresh) (Total)	*	3.0	300.00	900	doz. bunches	\$6,300
Green Onions (Total)	*	1.0	1,600.00	1,600	lbs.	\$4,800
Snap Beans (Fresh) (Total)	*	9.0	600.00	5,400	bu. (30 lbs.)	\$162,000
Southern Peas (Fresh) (Total)	*	12.0	430.00	5,160	bu. (24 lbs.)	\$129,000
Sweet Corn (Fresh) (Total)	*	9.0			doz. ears	
Tomatoes (Field) (Total)	*	8.5	625.00	5,312	lugs (20 lbs.)	\$106,240
Watermelon (Total)	*	12.0	225.00	2,700	cwt.	\$21,600
Vegetables (Total)		59.5				\$479,140
TOTAL ALL PLANT ENTERPR						\$18,734,347
	FISHERI	ES & WILD	LIFE ENTERPRISE	S PRODUCTION		
	Number of		Units of	Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Fisheries	Producers		Production	Production	Measure	Value
Fur Animals (Total)				63	pelts	\$611
HUNTING LEASES						
All Other Game (Total)	600		190,000 No. Acr	res	acre	\$1,330,000
			Leased			
Hunting Leases (Total)						\$1,330,000
TOTAL ALL FISHERIES & WII	LDLIFE ENTERPR	ISES				\$1,330,611
	I	ANIMAL EN	NTERPRISES PROD	UCTION		
	Number of		Units of	Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Animal	Producers		Production	Production	Measure	Value
CATTLE & CALVES						

CATTLE & CALVES						
Steer Calves						
300-400 lbs.				575	head	\$306,524
400-500 lbs.				475	head	\$287,430
500-600 lbs.				110	head	\$72,279
600-700 lbs.				110	head	\$81,052
Steer Calves (Total)						\$747,285
Heifer Calves						
300-400 lbs.				425	head	\$198,804
400-500 lbs.				200	head	\$109,413
500-600 lbs.				170	head	\$105,337
600-700 lbs.				50	head	\$34,886
Heifer Calves (Total)						\$448,440
Yearling Cattle						
600-700 lbs.				70	head	\$432
700-800 lbs.				80	head	\$534
Yearling Cattle (Total)						\$966
Cow-Calf Pairs (Total)				250	pair	\$244,783
Cull Cows (Total)				950	head	\$376,537
Cull Bulls (Total)				75	head	\$69,604
Cattle & Calves (Total)	155	3,200	No. Cows			\$1,887,615
DAIRY						
Dairy Cows						
Milk	28	3,430	No. Adult Cows	50,859,768	pounds	\$8,178,251
Bred Heifers				113	head	\$203,400
Adult Cows				196	head	\$294,000
Cull Cows				975	head	\$585,000
Bull Calves				1,578	head	\$78,900
Breeding Age Bulls				19	head	\$22,800
Dairy Cows (Total)						\$9,362,351
Dairy (Total)						\$9,362,351
HORSES						
Brood Mares						
Show Horses	8		No. Brood Mares		head	\$360,000
Recreation Horses	320	440	No. Brood Mares	375	head	\$562,500
Brood Mares (Total)						\$922,500

ST. HELENA PARISH

ST. HELENA PARISH

ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Animal	Number of Producers	Units of Production		Total Production	Units of Measure	Gross Farm Value
HORSES	Troducers	Troduction		Troduction	Wicasuic	v aruc
Stud Fees						
Show Horses		12	No. Stallions	70	mares bred	\$105,000
Recreation Horses			No. Stallions		mares bred	\$45,000
Stud Fees (Total)		20	Tio. Starrions	70	mares orea	\$150,000
Show Horses (Total)	6			95	head	\$475,000
Recreation Horses (Total)	380				head	\$1,372,500
Horses (Total)						\$2,920,000
POULTRY						. , ,
Edible Eggs (Total)	*	820,900	No. Hens	9,200,300	doz. eggs sold	\$5,980,195
Cull Hens (Total)		ŕ		820,900		\$123,135
Poultry (Total)						\$6,103,330
Quail (Total)	*	1,000	No. Breed	17,000	each	\$34,000
			Stock			
GOATS						
Show Goats (Total)				40	head	\$9,000
Slaughter Goats (Total)				60	head	\$6,510
Stocker Goats (Total)				60	head	\$5,190
Cull Goats (Total)				30	head	\$1,800
Goats (Total)	12	140	No. Does			\$22,500
SWINE						
Show Pigs (Total)				15	head	\$4,275
Feeder Pigs (Total)				110	head	\$3,432
Slaughter Hogs (Total)					head	\$4,181
Culls (Total)				10	head	\$1,680
Swine (Total)	*	30	No. Sows			\$13,568
TOTAL ALL ANIMAL ENTER	RPRISES					\$20,343,363

ST. HELENA PARISH \$40,408,322